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EAST ASIA PROGRAM
140 Uris Hall 
eap@cornell.edu 
eap.einaudi.cornell.edu (https://eap.einaudi.cornell.edu)

Faculty
Director: J. Wallace. Academic: N. Admussen, A. Bachner, D. Boucher, A.
Campana, A. Carlson, Y.C. Chang, Z. Chen, S. Divo, Y. Du, D. Fei, G. Fields,
M. Fiskesjö, E. Friedman, A. Fuhrmann, T. Hinrichs, Y. Hua, T. Ivory, P.
Katzenstein, J. Kuo, J. Law, S. Li, S. Ma, D. Mckee, R. McNeal, V. Nee, A.
Pan, K. Roebuck, S. Son, P. Sun, K. Taylor, J. Wallace, Q. Wang, D. Warner,
J. Weiss, J. Whitman, X. Xu, D. Yang, I. Yi, L. Zheng, J. Zinda. Language: E.
Akamatsu, M. Chapman, S. Divo, W. George, S. Ichikawa, N. Larson, J. Lee,
F. Li, R. Liu, M. Song, M. Suzuki, Q. Teng.

Program
As Cornell's hub for research, teaching, and engagement with East Asia,
the East Asia Program (EAP) serves as a forum for the interdisciplinary
study of historical and contemporary East Asia. The program draws
its membership of over 45 core faculty and numerous affiliated faculty,
graduate, and undergraduate students from eight of Cornell's 12 schools
and colleges. A minor in East Asian Studies is offered by the Department
of Asian Studies, and a minor in China and Asia-Pacific Studies (CAPS)
is offered through the CAPS program. The program offers a number of
East Asia–related activities throughout the year, designed to promote
awareness of East Asian cultures on the Cornell campus. EAP offers
graduate fellowships and travel grants to support student research in
East Asia.

Related Courses
East Asia Studies - Area
Code Title Hours
AAS 1100 Introduction to Asian American Studies 4
AAS 2620 Introduction to Asian American Literature 3
AAS 3030 Asians in the Americas: A Comparative

Perspective
3

AAS 4550 Race and the University 4
AEM 2300 International Trade and Finance 3
AEM 4290 International Financial Management 3
AEM 4300 International Trade Policy 3
ALS 4998 Engaged Learning About Policy Making in

Washington D.C.
4

AMST 2620 Introduction to Asian American Literature 3
AMST 2675 Cultures of the Cold War 3
AMST 3703 Asians in the Americas: A Comparative

Perspective
3

AMST 4550 Race and the University 4
AMST 4998 Engaged Learning About Policy Making in

Washington D.C.
4

ANTHR 1400 Introduction to Sociocultural Anthropology 3
ANTHR 2010 Archaeology of Mesopotamia 3
ANTHR 2400 Cultural Diversity and Contemporary Issues 3
ANTHR 2421 Worlding Sex and Gender 3
ANTHR 2430 The Rise and Fall of Civilization 3

ANTHR 3420 Myth, Ritual, and Symbol 3
ANTHR 3520 Kingship and Statecraft in Asia: Angkor and

Beyond
3

ANTHR 3703 Asians in the Americas: A Comparative
Perspective

3

ANTHR 4478 Taboo and Pollution 3
ANTHR 6232 Politics of the Past 4
ANTHR 7550 East Asia: Readings in Special Problems 1-4
ARCH 1801 History of Architecture I 3
ARCH 2802 History of Architecture II 3
ARKEO 2010 Archaeology of Mesopotamia 3
ARKEO 2430 The Rise and Fall of Civilization 3
ARKEO 2800 Introduction to the Arts of China 4
ARKEO 3520 Kingship and Statecraft in Asia: Angkor and

Beyond
3

ARKEO 6232 Politics of the Past 4
ARTH 2800 Introduction to the Arts of China 4
ARTH 2805 Introduction to Asian Art: Material Worlds 4
ARTH 3820 Introduction to the Arts of Japan 4
ARTH 4816 Modern Chinese Art 3
ARTH 4852 Shadowplay: Asian Art and Performance 3
ARTH 6816 Modern Chinese Art 3
ARTH 6852 Shadowplay: Asian Art and Performance 3
ASIAN 2211 Introduction to Japan 3
ASIAN 2218 Introduction to Korea 3
ASIAN 2250 Introduction to Asian Religions 3
ASIAN 2271 China's Literary Heritage: An Introduction in

Translation
3

ASIAN 2279 Chinese Mythology 3
ASIAN 2285 Introduction to Asian Art: Material Worlds 4
ASIAN 2288 Introduction to the Arts of China 4
ASIAN 2299 Buddhism 3
ASIAN 3303 Twentieth and Twenty-First Century Chinese

Literature
3

ASIAN 3305 Seminar on American Relations with China 4
ASIAN 3327 China and the World 4
ASIAN 3341 Mahayana Buddhism 3
ASIAN 3362 Kingship and Statecraft in Asia: Angkor and

Beyond
3

ASIAN 3381 Introduction to the Arts of Japan 4
ASIAN 3396 Transnational Local: Southeast Asian History from

the Eighteenth Century
4

ASIAN 4401 Asian Studies Honors Course 4
ASIAN 4402 Asian Studies Honors: Senior Essay 4
ASIAN 4403 Supervised Reading 1-4
ASIAN 4404 Supervised Reading 1-4
ASIAN 4411 History of the Japanese Language 4
ASIAN 4412 Japanese Linguistics 4
ASIAN 4418 Stories of Love and Romance in Stories from Tang

Dynasty
3

ASIAN 4429 Vitality and Power in China 4
ASIAN 4435 Making Sense of China: The Capstone Seminar 4
ASIAN 4442 Shadowplay: Asian Art and Performance 3
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ASIAN 4443 Work and Labor in China 4
ASIAN 4448 China, Tibet and Xinjiang 4
ASIAN 4449 History, Theory, and Methods in the Academic

Study of Religion
4

ASIAN 4473 Modern Chinese Art 3
ASIAN 4475 China and Asian Security 4
ASIAN 5505 Methodology of Asian Language Learning and

Teaching
2

ASIAN 6612 Japanese Bibliography and Research Methods 1
ASIAN 6646 Shadowplay: Asian Art and Performance 3
ASIAN 6673 Modern Chinese Art 3
ASIAN 6696 Transnational Local: Southeast Asian History from

the Eighteenth Century
4

ASIAN 7703 Directed Research 1-4
ASIAN 7704 Directed Research 1-4
ASRC 1590 History and Popular Culture in Africa 3
BSOC 3231 Global Health Security and Diplomacy 4
BSOC 4911 Vitality and Power in China 4
CAPS 2271 China's Literary Heritage: An Introduction in

Translation
3

CAPS 3000 Seminar on American Relations with China 4
CAPS 3303 Twentieth and Twenty-First Century Chinese

Literature
3

CAPS 3307 Readings in Classical Chinese Literature 3
CAPS 3827 China and the World 4
CAPS 3857 American Foreign Policy 3
CAPS 4001 China in Transition 4
CAPS 4002 Chinese Perspectives on International and Global

Affairs
4

CAPS 4010 Honors Thesis Tutorial I 4
CAPS 4020 Honors Thesis Tutorial II 4
CAPS 4030 Making Sense of China: The Capstone Seminar 4
CAPS 4355 Work and Labor in China 4
CAPS 4406 Readings in Chinese History and Business Culture 3
CAPS 4418 Stories of Love and Romance in Stories from Tang

Dynasty
3

CAPS 4420 Tang Poetry: Themes and Contexts 3
CAPS 4827 China, Tibet and Xinjiang 4
CAPS 4870 China and Asian Security 4
CAPS 4888 Directed Study - Beijing 1-4
CAPS 4931 Vitality and Power in China 4
CAPS 4998 Engaged Learning About Policy Making in

Washington D.C.
4

CAPS 4999 CAPS Independent Study 1-4
CHIN 4406 Readings in Chinese History and Business Culture 3
CHIN 5509 Business Chinese in Global Context I 3
CHLIT 2213 Introduction to Classical Chinese I 3
CHLIT 3307 Readings in Classical Chinese Literature 3
CHLIT 4420 Tang Poetry: Themes and Contexts 3
CHLIT 4421 Directed Study 2-4
CHLIT 4422 Directed Study 2-4
CHLIT 4435 Chinese Buddhist Texts 4
CHLIT 6621 Advanced Directed Reading 1-4

CHLIT 6622 Advanced Directed Reading 1-4
COGST 4350 Mind, Self, and Emotion 3
COML 6060 Modern Poetry in and out of World Systems 3
CRP 3850 Special Topics in Planning 1-4
CRP 3852 Special Topics in Urban History, Society, and

Politics
3

CRP 6590 Special Topics: Urban Development Planning 1-4
ECON 2300 International Trade and Finance 3
ECON 3040 Intermediate Macroeconomic Theory 4
ECON 4620 Industrial Organization: A Computational Approach 3
ECON 7520 Industrial Organization and Regulation II 3
ECON 7711 Microeconomics of Development: Applications to

Health, Nutrition and Education
3

ECON 7720 Economics of Development 3
ENGL 2620 Introduction to Asian American Literature 3
ENGL 2675 Cultures of the Cold War 3
ENGL 4961 Race and the University 4
FGSS 2421 Worlding Sex and Gender 3
GOVT 1817 Making Sense of World Politics 4
GOVT 3007 China in Transition 4
GOVT 3017 Chinese Perspectives on International and Global

Affairs
4

GOVT 3303 Politics of the Global North 3
GOVT 3827 China and the World 4
GOVT 3857 American Foreign Policy 3
GOVT 4000 Major Seminar 4
GOVT 4037 Making Sense of China: The Capstone Seminar 4
GOVT 4827 China, Tibet and Xinjiang 4
GOVT 4877 China and Asian Security 4
GOVT 4998 Engaged Learning About Policy Making in

Washington D.C.
4

GOVT 6067 Field Seminar in International Relations 4
GOVT 6827 China, Tibet and Xinjiang 4
GOVT 6857 International Political Economy 4
GOVT 6877 China and Asian Security 4
GOVT 6897 International Security 4
HD 4310 Mind, Self, and Emotion 3
HD 6210 Seminar on Autobiographical Memory 3
HIST 1590 History and Popular Culture in Africa 3
HIST 3391 Seminar on American Relations with China 4
HIST 3960 Transnational Local: Southeast Asian History from

the Eighteenth Century
4

HIST 4551 Race and the University 4
HIST 4931 Vitality and Power in China 4
HIST 6931 Vitality and Power in China 4
HIST 6960 Transnational Local: Southeast Asian History from

the Eighteenth Century
4

ILRGL 4330 Politics of the Global North 3
ILRGL 4344 International Labor Law 1.5
ILRGL 4355 Work and Labor in China 4
ILRGL 4360 Global Comparative Disability Policy 3
ILRLE 7490 Economics of Development 3
JAPAN 4410 History of the Japanese Language 4



East Asia Program 3

JAPAN 4412 Japanese Linguistics 4
JPLIT 4406 Introduction to Classical Japanese 4
JPLIT 6625 Directed Readings 4
JPLIT 6627 Advanced Directed Readings 1-4
JPLIT 6628 Advanced Directed Readings 1-4
LAW 6161 Comparative Law: The Civil Law Tradition 3
LAW 6572 Introduction to Transactional Lawyering 2
LAW 7123 Chinese Law: Tradition and Modernization 3
LGBT 2421 Worlding Sex and Gender 3
LING 3314 Introduction to Historical Linguistics 4
LING 4411 History of the Japanese Language 4
LING 4412 Japanese Linguistics 4
LING 6600 Field Methods 4
LING 6606 Historical Syntax 3
MATH 4140 Honors Introduction to Analysis II 4
NBA 5220 Equity Investment Research and Analysis 3
NBA 5540 International Finance 3
NBA 6150 Business Chinese in Global Context I 3
NES 2610 Archaeology of Mesopotamia 3
NS 4998 Engaged Learning About Policy Making in

Washington D.C.
4

NS 6850 Microeconomics of Development: Applications to
Health, Nutrition and Education

3

PE 1435 Off Campus Meditation 1
PE 1436 Off Campus Yoga 1
PE 1700 Outdoor Tai Chi 1
PUBPOL 4060 Engaged Learning About Policy Making in

Washington D.C.
4

RELST 2250 Introduction to Asian Religions 3
RELST 2279 Chinese Mythology 3
RELST 2299 Buddhism 3
RELST 3341 Mahayana Buddhism 3
RELST 3420 Myth, Ritual, and Symbol 3
RELST 4449 History, Theory, and Methods in the Academic

Study of Religion
4

RELST 4931 Vitality and Power in China 4
SHUM 2675 Cultures of the Cold War 3
SHUM 2800 Introduction to the Arts of China 4
SHUM 2805 Introduction to Asian Art: Material Worlds 4
SHUM 4916 Modern Chinese Art 3
SOC 3290 Economic Sociology 3
SOC 6460 Seminar in Economic Sociology 3
STS 3231 Global Health Security and Diplomacy 4
STS 4911 Vitality and Power in China 4
VISST 2805 Introduction to Asian Art: Material Worlds 4
VISST 4852 Shadowplay: Asian Art and Performance 3

East Asia Studies - Language
Code Title Hours
ASIAN 4411 History of the Japanese Language 4
ASIAN 4418 Stories of Love and Romance in Stories from Tang

Dynasty
3

CAPS 3307 Readings in Classical Chinese Literature 3

CAPS 4418 Stories of Love and Romance in Stories from Tang
Dynasty

3

CAPS 4420 Tang Poetry: Themes and Contexts 3
CHIN 1101 Beginning Mandarin I 6
CHIN 1102 Beginning Mandarin II 6
CHIN 1109 Beginning Chinese Reading and Writing for

Students of Chinese Heritage I
4

CHIN 1110 Beginning Chinese Reading and Writing for
Students of Chinese Heritage II

4

CHIN 2201 Intermediate Mandarin I 4
CHIN 2202 Intermediate Mandarin II 4
CHIN 2209 Intermediate Chinese Reading and Writing for

Students of Chinese Heritage I
4

CHIN 2210 Intermediate Chinese Reading and Writing for
Students of Chinese Heritage II

4

CHIN 3301 High Intermediate Mandarin I 4
CHIN 3302 High Intermediate Mandarin II 4
CHIN 3309 Business Chinese in Global Context I 3
CHIN 3352 High Intermediate Mandarin II: CAPS in Beijing 4
CHIN 4411 Advanced Mandarin I 4
CHIN 4412 Advanced Mandarin II 4
CHIN 4427 High Advanced Mandarin I 4
CHIN 4428 High Advanced Mandarin II 4
CHIN 4431 Directed Study 1-4
CHIN 4432 Directed Study 1-4
CHIN 4451 Advanced Mandarin I: CAPS in Beijing 4
CHIN 4452 Advanced Mandarin II: CAPS in Beijing 4
CHIN 4453 High Advanced Mandarin I: CAPS in Beijing 4
CHIN 4455 Directed Study: CAPS in Beijing 1-4
CHIN 5509 Business Chinese in Global Context I 3
CHLIT 2213 Introduction to Classical Chinese I 3
CHLIT 3307 Readings in Classical Chinese Literature 3
CHLIT 4420 Tang Poetry: Themes and Contexts 3
CHLIT 4421 Directed Study 2-4
CHLIT 4422 Directed Study 2-4
CHLIT 4435 Chinese Buddhist Texts 4
CHLIT 6621 Advanced Directed Reading 1-4
CHLIT 6622 Advanced Directed Reading 1-4
JAPAN 1102 Elementary Japanese II 6
JAPAN 2201 Intermediate Japanese I 4
JAPAN 2202 Intermediate Japanese II 4
JAPAN 3301 High Intermediate Japanese I 4
JAPAN 3302 High Intermediate Japanese II 4
JAPAN 4401 Advanced Japanese I 4
JAPAN 4410 History of the Japanese Language 4
JAPAN 4421 Special Topics 4
JAPAN 4422 Special Topics 4
JAPAN 4431 Directed Study 1-4
JAPAN 4432 Directed Study 1-4
JPLIT 4406 Introduction to Classical Japanese 4
JPLIT 6625 Directed Readings 4
JPLIT 6627 Advanced Directed Readings 1-4
JPLIT 6628 Advanced Directed Readings 1-4
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KOREA 1101 Elementary Korean I 6
KOREA 1102 Elementary Korean II 6
KOREA 1109 Elementary Korean Reading and Writing I 4
KOREA 1110 Elementary Korean Reading and Writing II 4
KOREA 2201 Intermediate Korean I 4
KOREA 2202 Intermediate Korean II 4
KOREA 2209 Intermediate Korean Reading and Writing I 4
KOREA 2210 Intermediate Korean Reading and Writing II 4
KOREA 3301 High Intermediate Korean I 4
KOREA 3302 High Intermediate Korean II 4
KOREA 4401 Advanced Korean I 4
KOREA 4402 Advanced Korean II 4
KOREA 4431 Directed Study 1-4
KOREA 4432 Directed Study 1-4
LING 4411 History of the Japanese Language 4
NBA 6150 Business Chinese in Global Context I 3
TIBET 1121 Elementary Classical Tibetan I 4
TIBET 1122 Elementary Classical Tibetan II 4


